Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:
 Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: GONCALVES

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

02175 Calib. Date:
02118 ' Cert, Date:
02119 Lin. Date:
02169 Soln. Date:
02175 File Date:
WET Model No.
0.100%

16220

01/11/2017
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
12/19/2016

01/11/2017

CU 34

First Name: MICHELLE

<7l L1tsS H 0o oy

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUM-0066

00030
00025
00025
00226

DDUN 8§3-0341
09/07/2018
1465

MI: L

6040
01/11/2017

subject to punishment.

3:51,1am a duly
consistent with




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alecotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0066
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

Calibration File No.: 02175 Calib. Date: 01/11/2017 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02176 Cert. Date: 01/11/2017 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02119 Lin. Date:  07/19/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02169 Soln. Date: 12/19/2016 Soln. No.: 00226
‘Sequential File No.: 02176 File Date:  01/11/2017 -
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0341
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/07/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16220 Bottle No.: 1465
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:338

Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:338 34,0°C ##% TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:338 34,0°C #x TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:348

Control 2 EC 0.100% 10:358 34,0°C f#d TEST PASSED ###
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:358 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:358

Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:365 34.0°C % TEST PASSED #%%*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:368 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank - 0.000% ~  10:37S

S

dual system of chemical b
Check Procedure for Alco

subject to punishment.




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:

. SequentialuFilé No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

- Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Soluticn Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Controf 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Alr Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

02175

02176 Cert. Date:

02177 Lin. Date:

.. 02169 . Soln, Date:

02177 File Date:

WET Model No.:

0.040%

16230

WET Model No.:

0.080%

16250

WET Model No.:

0.160%

16260
Result Time
%BAC HH:MM
0.000% 10:468
0.042% 10:47S
0.042% 10:478
0.000% 10:488
0.042% 10:498
0.042% 10:498
0.000% 10:508
0.083% 10:51S
0.081% 10:518
0.000% 10:528
0.082% 10:538
0.081% 10:538
0.000% 10:548
0.162% 10:558
0.158% 10:558
0.000% 10:578
0.161% 10:578
0.160% 10:578
0.000% 10:598

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: GONCALVES

Signature:

A

Calib. Date: 01/11/2017

01/11/2017
01/11/2017

12/19/2016

01/11/2017

CuU-34

CU-34

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

First Name: MICHELLE

Soln. No.:

Serial No.: ARUM-0066
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

00030
00026
00026
00226

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDMK S3-0003
09/19/2018
0360

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDXD S§3-0193
09/27/2018
1223

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDCN-0052
10/03/2018
1260

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

#k¥ TEST PASSED ##*
*#% TEST PASSED #¥#

#&% TEST PASSED ###
#4% TEST PASSED

*4% TEST PASSED *#*
*4%k TEST PASSED *#%

#4k TEST PASSED ##%
#dok TEST PASSED ##%

s TEST PASSED *#*
%% TEST PASSED #**

6% TEST PASSED ok
#5% TEST PASSED ##*

MI: L
Badge No.: 6040
Date: 01/11/2017




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0066
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02175 Calib. Date: 01/11/2017 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02176 Cert. Date: 01/11/2017 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02177 Lin. Date:  01/11/2017 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 02178 Soln. Date: 01/11/2017 Soln. No.: 00227
Sequential File No.: 02178 File Date:  01/11/2017
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 53-0341
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/28/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16330 Bottle No.: 0075
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:068
Control 1 EC 0.101% 12:068 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED *ok*
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:068 34.0°C *¥5 TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:078
Control 2 EC 0.101% 12:088 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 12:088 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:088
Control 3 EC 0.101% 12:09S 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED #%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 12:098 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:108

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: )X H‘H ‘P 9 O“/O @

Changed By:
Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE MI: L
Badge No.: 6040

Signature: S;}/‘( W >‘J YA @‘# (2090 Due  ownizor
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

... This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined . -
and found to be in compliance with National ilighway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calgbrate Evidential Breath Testers.

. (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

o

d Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK NTA Serial Number:
odel:

O Other: DOV N%?) - 0'5"'\ i
Certification Date Technigian Re-Certification Due Date
Q-2 - 1l lén«é 10 Ll 10

]

Drdger

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE DF ACCURACY

This s to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temgparature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natiokal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accurasy verification of the Temperature Probe :
within 12 months of the cerlification date below, ¢r sconer, according to your State Specification.

For accurate temperatiure readings, the probie value-on this certificate, noted below,

must be programmed ir¢o the Alcotest® 7110,
Serial Number Temp. Probe
DOMY PL-0MD

Probe Value

Ceriificlion date:

NeAnele

Next Certification due:

QAN

Draeger Szifety Biagnostics, Inc. m
Technical Service Department

RO AONEO)




| -~ Alcotest® 7110 MKIH-C
- CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidentiat breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKII-C is compliant as a “mobile” and "nonmebile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months

of the calibration date b‘eloxv_. or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

Certification Date: SEglAL NUMBER:
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. M
{




Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

- CHRISCHRISTE ~ DEPARTMENTOFLAWANDPUBLICSAPETY ~ CHRISTOPHER §. PORRING

Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NI Q8628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Lt. Governor (609 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1 174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/16/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16330

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1199 to G.1207 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simutator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath atcohol simulator selution is October 28, 2018,

As Research Seientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
‘of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/. K
/P L S—
“Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

L R
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /17 day of Y \THAZ 41 ligd . 2016.
"y N

WAV [ Yy Y ' i
D Yy & i e e OA )
Notary \ J

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
. 12 # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

"An Internationally Aceredited Agency?

New.dersey fs dn Equal Qpportanite Employer
Prisicd on Recylad Paper anid Roeyelable
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i\\ﬁ\é{/iﬁ}c @ Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
T=F B 17025, ANSINCSL 540-1, and 9001

“rlnp ™ Callbration Cert. No.: 4000-7111002
Certilicale Na. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 150734146 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment: _
Description Serigl Number Due Date NIET Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 BO1375 :
Temperature Probe 128 402116 15-A0P25-40-1
Thermistor Modulé A17118 3/03/16 1000371058
Ternperature Calibration Bath TC-179 ' Ad5240
Thermistor Module . A17118 3f03/16 1000371058
Termperature Probe 3039 4/02/16 15--A0P25-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A7934
Thermistor Module A27129 11/04/15 1000365407
Temperaiure Probe 5202 111916 6-CVaY2-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-309 B3A444
Therrmistor Module AZ7120 11/04H5 1000365407
Temperature Probe 5267 1119186 6-CVIYD-1-1
Certificate Information:

Technician: 104 - Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 10/02/15 Due Date: 10/02/17
Test Conditions: 23.1°C 46.0%RBH 1016 mBar )

Calibration Data: (New Instrument}

Unit(s) Nominal . As Found In Tol Nominal As Left in Tol Min Max =l TUR
B oS NA, -0.001 ... 0,001 Y .. -0.051 0.049 | 0.013__) 3.8
°C N.A, 24999 25.001 Y 24.949 25.049 0.014 a.6:1
Cc " NA. £0.000 50.001 Y 49.850 50.050 0.014 3a.6:1
G N.A. - 100.002 100.000 Y 99.952 100.052 0.014 3.6:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1 is maintained unless otherwise stated and s calculated using the expanded measurement uncertainty. Uncertainty evaluation includes the instrument under
test and is calculated in accordanca wilh the IS0 "Guide 1o the Expression of Uncerialnty in Measurement™ (8UM}, The uncerainty rapresents an expanded uncertainty wsing a coverage factor k=2
to approximate a §5% confidence level, In tolerance conditions are based on test results faffing within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The results contained
herein refate only to the itlem calibrated. This cerlificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of Control Company.

Nominal=Standard's Reading: As Left=Instrument's Reading; in Tol=In Tolerancé: Min/iviax=Acceptance Range; *U=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy==(Max-Min)/2; Min = As Left Nominal{Rounded) - Tolerance; Max= As Left Mominal{Rounded) + Tolerance; Date=MM/DD/YY

Nicol Rcﬁ‘lriguez~ Quality Manager Aaron Judice, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should malntain its accuracy, There is no exact way 1o determine how Iong calibration will be malmainad Dlghai Thermometers change litile,
ifany at all, but can ba affected by aging, temperature, shock, and contamination,

Recalibration:

For factory calibration and re-tertification traceable to Natianal Institute of Standards and Technology contact Centrol Company.

7

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@control3.com www.controld.com

Control Company is an ISO 17025:2005 Calibration Labaratory Accredited by (A2LA) Ametican Assotiation for Laboratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Contiol Company 1 IS0 9061:2008 Quality Certified by (DNV) Bet Norske Varitas, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2008-AQ-HOU-RvA.
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation {ILAC) - Mullilateral Recognition Arrangement {MRA).

Pageloll T ble® is a regi v k of Contral Company © 2009 Control Company
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CERTIFICATE OF URACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined

regulations for devices used to Calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
* (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

wodelr ALCOTEST®CU34 . _
- - i Serial Number:;
(O Model: MARK TIA

QO Other: | DDMng "00 O 8

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

9-18-1(, 7) G-728-17

®

.. and found fo be in compliance with Nationjal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration .k = .

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies Lhat the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Natiorjal Highway and Traffic Safety A dministration
regulations for -devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
" (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 49 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/Mode1: ALCOTEST®CU34 _ _
(O Model: MARK IIA’ ' Serial Number:

O Other: e DDCN MOOSZ

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

o

9-25-16 20 9-28M]




. . .. This Certificate of Acouracy verifies -ihat the specified vnit has been examined- - -
and found to be in compliance with Natiorjal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to balibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

" (ER. Vo, 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

"

Q/Model: ALCOTEST®CU34
(O Model: MARK 1A’
QO Other: _ NOADSH - OV A%

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
|
04-14n -\ ‘- “4- 11 -0

MO

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Naijonal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The mahufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe,
within 12 months of the ceriification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification,
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on lhis certificate, noted below,

_ must be programmed into the Alcotesi® 7110.

©

e

X

o
A

©

1

g

©

> Serlal Number Temp. Probe Cerlification date: Next Cerlification due:
A Thuwea 237 d3rip =317
Probe Value o

T-b

DI

- I0S sty BC 2
M T N NI g N - N l T M i o M g S SR -2y N4
RAONEUONLORADIRLCON IO LGP @)
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OFFICE OFTHE ATTORNEY OENBRAL

CHRIS CHRISTHE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPRER 8. PORRINO
Gaverier DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Adtoraey General
Post OFricn BoX- 7063
Kint GUADAGNO Wasy TRENTON, M} (8628-0068 CoLoNEL JOSERH R, FURNTES
Lt. Governor {G09) 582-2000 Supervintemdent
' CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIM’UIATORI SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleolio] concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,1{74 fo'0,1246 grams per 106 mitliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURE(R: Drneger Safety, Inc. - ANALYSIS DATE: 09/19/2016

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16220

Representativo samples of the rbove-teferenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatograply and found to have a mom ethyl aleohol

concenization rangs of 0.1202 6 0.1207 gtams per 100 mifliliters of sofution, - .- e

This lot of breath-alcohol sinwfator solution may bo ulifized as a known traconble standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,

- purstant to N.J:A:C:-13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insteuments (NJLA.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies iit this State. .

The manufackurer’s oxpiration date for this lot of breath alcolol simulator solution is September 07, 2018,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hercby certify aud attest that the tests and resuits documented in this Certificats of
Analysis were porforined at the Office of Forensie Sciences of the Division of State Polico on properly functioning and calibrated
justrumnents and equipment, All procedires utilized are acourate, objective, and performed ona routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordatice with their professional duties and responsilgj[ilias.

e 4
{83 M. Adnorite, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn fo and subscribed before me ilﬁ&@_,ﬁki ycf‘f‘;_:t_"",;_,’:';gx g A '2_,(&.!2 , 2016,
LR - A - A ,
ALY V‘ﬂtfﬁ"vum()f -

Notacy [
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D % 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

"My Commisslon Expires Log, 24, 2018
; "in Fiternafienally Acoredited Ageney™

Newdorsgt I An Fgul Qpporimullp Employer
Printatan Reguhud Paper ok Regrfahly




I
Stute nf Nefr Jersey
OFMCE OF TilE ATTORNEY GENERAL .
Cliris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SARETY CIRISTORTIVR 8. PORRING

Covaruor DIVISION Ol STATE POLICB Attarngy Gencral
PosT OFFICL BOX 7068 .
n GUADAGND © WhsT TRENTON, NJ 086280068 Cotonst.Josaei R, FURNTES
Li. Qovarnet . (609) 882-2000 Superinteudend .

] CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0,04 PERCENT BREATE ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCREPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of selution. .

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Tue, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/27/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16230

Rnpresemaﬁ@éainb{cs of the aboveé-feferenced Lot Mutnber wers tested by Gas Chramatography and. f‘bn,nd to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0484 to 0.0402 grams pef 100 millititers of solution. e

--This lot of breath ajcohol shmulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of condueting periodic tests,

pursuant to NJ. LAC, 13:51-4.3, of approved broath test instruments (NJAC 13:5 1.3.5) utilized by faw enforcement agencies in this State,
. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath atcohol simulator solution is September 19, 2018, :

As Resoarch Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby cextify and abtest that fhe tests and resutts documented ju this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Seietces of the Division of State Police on propely functioning and cafibrated
instrutmettts and equipment All procedures utilized arc accurate, objective, and performed ona Toptine basis by persontel within the Office
of Forensic Seiences, in accordance with their professionat duties and responsibiities, )

-

o

Ali M. Klaouie, Ph.D,
Research Scientist
| NISP Office of Forensic Scionces

r

Sworn to and subscribed before me this2 & day of Ss‘.l'_.i;ﬂ"ﬂ_z;-'l'\[ﬂfz_ , 2016,
. . .. ' q : F -
NYlihe B L &M..Lp flas

Notary L v
wfmv {ELIZAEETH MOLAUGHLIM
1D # 2052190
) NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Gommisslon Explras Do, 24, 2018

Wdn Internattomlly Accredited Ageney™

. NuwJerse s An Eqaf Ogpastiall s Empluyer .
© printed e Reawled Poperand Becyetahle




 Stute of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF TR ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAVETY CHRISTOPMER 8. PORRIND
Governor . DIVISION OF STATE POLICE . Arorney General
PosT OrrICE BoX THH6R
Kin GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 03628-0068 Co1LONEL JOSEPHA R, FUENTES
Lt Gavornor (609) 8822000 Suporintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etliyl alcohol concenleation within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,0939 to 0,0097 grams per 100 milliliters of solutlan.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ine. AI-‘{ALYSIS DATE: 10/04/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16250

_ Representative sampley of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromaiogeaphy and found to have & meat ethyl alcohal
concentrasion range ¢f 0.0963 to 0.0975 grams per 100 milliliters of sofution. - T . :

This Iot of breath alcohol simutator sofution may be utilized as 2 known fraceable standard for the purpose of conducting petiodic tests,
.. ... pursuant.to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrumonts (N.J.A.C. 13:51:3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer's expirdtion date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator sofution is September 27, 2018, °

As Research Sclentist for flie Division of State Police, I hereby certify and atiest that the tests and resolts documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and valibrated
instcuments and equipment. All procedures utitized are accurate, objective, and performed on a rontine basis by personuel within the Office
of Forenste Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibllities,

Q’lim‘&.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

. Sworn to and subscribed before me this 577 day of e f7 han. a0

Yyehs O Wccda uph)

Motary
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
D # 2052180
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

My Commlsslon Evplres Dec. 24, 2018
“An Internafionallp Accredited Agency”
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: CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSES o
6.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIM ULATOR SOLUTT ON

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOI-IE)L SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etlhyl aleohof coneentration within, but

not

exceeding, the range of 0.1878 o 0.1994 grams per 100 millititers of solution,

MANUFACTURER; i)meger Safety, Ine, - ANALYSIS DATE: 10/13/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL JSI'IVI‘ULAT()BL SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16260 .

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatograplty and found to have a mean othyt alcohol

T oo

centation range of 0:1928 to 0.1064 grams per 100 mitfiliters ofsolution. -

This lol of breath alcohol shnulator solution may be ulifized as a known traceable standacd for the purpose of conducting petlodic tests,
e e—pursusnt to NJLAC. 13:51:4.3, of approved breath test instruments (L.T.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies [n this State.

The manufactutet’s expiration dats for this Tot of breath alcohol simulator sohition is October 3,2018, ~— ~= =" = = SRRV R

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Ceriificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forenisic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All proceduies utilized are accurate, objective, and petformed on a routie basis by personnel within the Office

of Fotensic Sciences, In accordance with their professional dutles and respopsibilities,
' / -
&

Adi ., Alaoule, Ph.D.
Research-Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn fo and subscribed before me fiis )3 day of_QOetwber _, 2016,

~ Notary

Ay Infernatlonatly Aceredited Agonep! HOROR

Newderaeye Js An Equal Gpporiuntly uplayer -
Paebested on Bepeled Paperimt Recyelable
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